City of Rock Falls

603 W. 10<sup>th</sup> Street Rock Falls, IL 61071-2854

Mayor Rodney Kleckler 815-380-5333

City Administrator Robbin D. Blackert 815-564-1366



*City Clerk* 815-622-1100 Ext.4

City Treasurer Kay Abner 815-622-1100

## PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MEETING

## March 14, 2024 5:00 P.M. Council Chambers

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of 08/10/2023 Commission Meeting Minutes
- Public Hearing request from the Whiteside County Health Department for the rezoning of 1400 W 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Rock Falls from R-2 to B-1.
- Authorization of an Automobile, truck, trailer, and farm implement establishment for repair, display, hire, sales; in B-1 zoning at 302 West 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Rock Falls, IL 61071.
- 5. Audience requests
- 6. Member Items
- 7. Adjournment

The City of Rock Falls is subject to the requirements of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with Disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact Mark Searing, ADA Coordinator, at 1-815-622-1108; promptly to allow the City of Rock Falls to make reasonable accommodations within 48 hours of the scheduled meeting.